

RBI appoints Shri Radha Shyam Ratho as new ED

The Reserve Bank of India has appointed Shri Radha Shyam Ratho as Executive Director (ED) with effect from December 11, 2020.

Prior to being promoted as ED, Shri Radha Shyam Ratho was Chief General Manager, Financial Markets Operations Department.

Shri Ratho has, over a span of about three decades, served in financial markets, external investment and operations, banking and other areas in the Reserve Bank. He has also served as Member of Faculty, Reserve Bank Staff College, Chennai.

As Executive Director, Shri Ratho will look after Financial Markets Operations Department, Department of External Investments and Operations, Legal Department and Secretary's Department.

Shri Ratho holds a Masters of Economics, Masters of Business Administration (MBA) and M.S. in Banking and Finance, besides having earned professional qualifications including Certified Associate of Indian Institute of Banking and Finance (CAIIB).

Press Release: 2020-2021/768

(Yogesh Dayal) Chief General Manager